## Form No. 4 **See rule 11(1)** ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (Ser No. 12)

## Ex-A/134 of 2018 Inre O.A. No. 123 of 2010

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant :Shri Virat Anand Singh, Advocate

Versus

Respondents

Union of India & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri GS Sikarwar, Adv

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri GS Sikarwar, Advocate	
	Orders of the Tribunal
the Registry	
Registry	23.01.2025
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)
	1. On the case being taken up for hearing, Shri Virat Anand Singh, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri GS Sikarwar, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present. Officer of PCDA (O) is also present through virtual
	mode.
	2. Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.
	3. Representative of PCDA (O) intimated that the claim was received in his
	office from Records Garhwal Rifles on 07.04.2023 and it was forwarded to
	PCDA (P), Prayagraj on 01.08.2023. On receipt of last order of the AFT,
	Lucknow dated 12.11.2024, PCDA (O) has again written to PCDA (P),
	Prayagraj to progress the issue. Subsequently, the matter rests purely with
	PCDA (P), Prayagraj at present.
	4. On the next date of listing, PCDA (P), Prayagraj or an officer competent
	to implement/explain progress on this case shall be present before this
	Tribunal through virtual mode to explain the compliance.
	5. List on <b>28.03.2025</b> .
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J)
	rathore